COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4/2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19862-19863/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2012 in DBCWP No.2959/1996 and DBCWP No.530/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These IAPetitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl. Adv. Gen.

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv. Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Viju, Adv.

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv. Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. V.K. Viju, learned counsel for the respondent - Union of India - prays for time for filing counter affidavit in opposition to the special leave petitions and also reply affidavit in response to Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 & 4 of 2012. He may do so within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master |(Renu Diwan) |Court Master

dia.com w